

IT E M NO.3 2 COURT NO.1 0 S E C T I O N IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 8 6 8 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 9 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 in HR R P No. 5 7 4 / 2 0 0 2 of
The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E)

BA S A V A R A J & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VER SUS

MAL L A N A G O U D A R U D R A G O U D A J A K I N K A T T I & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H S L P (C) NO. 2 1 4 4 0 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent, condonation
of delay and setting aside abatement with affidavit and office report)

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. R . Ra m a s es h, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.
Mr. J. K . Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. P. P . Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. K ata r k i, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ku m a r Jain, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Kurup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

SL P (C) NO.1 8 6 8 0 / 2 0 0 6

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to
bring the LR s of deceased second respondent.

Adjourned by three weeks.

SL P (C) NO.2 1 4 4 0 / 2 0 0 6

Issue notice in I.A.No. 2. Mr. Ashok Ku m a r Shar m a , learned
counsel accepts notice on behalf of proposed LR- 1 (Mallan agouda
Rudragouda J a k in k a tti).

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master