

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in HRRP No. 574/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLANAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDA JAKINKATTI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21440 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted

to the petitioners to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.18680 of 2006.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master