

t

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2006

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLANAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDA JAKINKATTI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21440 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18680/2006

In IA No.1, await service of proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no.2.

SLP(C) NO.21440/2006

In IA No.2, file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue fresh notice to proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2.

List again on 17.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj