

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN SLP(C) No. 18680/2006

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLANAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDA JAKINKATTI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 2&3 IN SLP(C) No. 21440/2006

(With appln. for substn. of deceased resp. and substn. of Lrs. of
the deceased resp. and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is
condoned.

Substitution applications are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master