

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2006

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLANAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDA JAKINKATTI & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21440 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18680/2006

As revealed from the office report, service is complete in the matter.

The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are served through the notice of motion in connected matter i.e., SLP(C) No.21440/2006. They are directed to entered the appearance in the present matter also.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed the affidavit of service in respect of the legal representatives

Item No.73 of deceased respondent No.2. However, none of them have entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.3 to 6 in the present SLP being the petitioners in connected SLP(C) No.21440/2006 are held to have been served. They are also directed to enter their appearance in the present matter.

The office shall verify the service position, as indicated in the order aforesaid and shall submit the fresh report on the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No.21440/2006

The office report appears to be incorrect. Office

shall verify the service position and submit the fresh report.

List again on 16.12.2011.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR

rd