

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18680/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in HRRP No.574/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLANAGOUDA RUDRAGOUDA JAKINKATTI (Dead) & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 21440 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the death of respondent nos.1 & 2,  
their legal representatives have been brought on  
record. They have already been served, but they have  
not put in appearance either themselves or through  
their Advocate. Office is, therefore, directed to  
issue notice to the legal representatives for a date to  
be fixed by the office.

List after six weeks on non-miscellaneous day  
on the date fixed by the Registry.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master Court Master